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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 22926

EXHIBIT INDEX

Compulsory Pooling Checklist

Exhibit A Self-Affirmed Statement of Mackayla Stone
A-1 Application & Proposed Notice of Hearing
A-2 C102s for Wells
A-3 Plat of Tracts, Ownership Interests, Uncommitted Interests to be Pooled
A-4 Sample Well Proposal Letter and AFEs
A-5 Chronology of Contact
Exhibit B Self-Affirmed Statement of William Schellenbach
B-1 Location Map Yeah Yeah Fed Com 501H-505H, 601H-602H
B-2 Location Map Yeah Yeah Fed Com 603H-607H
B-3 Second Bone Spring Sand Structure Map
B-4 Second Bone Spring Cross-Section Map
B-5 Second Bone Spring Stratigraphic Cross-Section
B-6 Third Bone Spring Structure Map
B-7 Third Bone Spring Cross-Section Map
B-8 Third Bone Spring Stratigraphic Cross-Section

Exhibit C Self-Affirmed Statement of Dana S. Hardy

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM



Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM Page 2 of 83

C-1 Sample Notice Letters to All Interested Parties and Overriding Royalty
Interests

C-2 Chart of Notice to All Interested Parties and Overriding Royalty Interests

C-4 Certified Mail Returns

C-4 Affidavit of Publication for July 15, 2022
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

)

<|ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case No.: 22926

Hearing Date: 8/4/2022
Applicant COG Operating LLC
Designated Operator & OGRID 229137

Applicant's Counsel

Hinkle Shanor LLP

Case Title Application of COG Operating LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors N/A

Well Family Yeah Yeah

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent Bone Spring

Primary Product (Qil or Gas) Qil

Pooling this vertical extent Bone Spring

Pool Name and Pool Code Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring (96553)

Well Location Setback Rules Standard

Spacing Unit Size 640 acre

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) 640 acre

Building Blocks

quarter-quarter

Orientation

North to South

Description: TRS/County

E/2 of Sections 10 and 15, Township 22 South, Range 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, Yes
describe

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description

Yes, W/2 E/2 and E/2 E/2 of Sections 10 and 15

Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description

Yes, the Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well will be located within 330'
of the quarter-quarter section line seperating the W/2 E/2 and E/2 E/2
of Sections 10 and 15 to allow for the creation of a 640-acre standard
horiztonal spacing unit

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole
location, footages, completion target, orientation,
<completion status (standard or non-standard)

Add wells as needed

Vell #1

20224232227 P4

Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H (30-025-49950)

SHL: 370' FNL & 1475' FEL (Unit B) of Section 10, T22S, R34E
BHL: 50' FSL & 330' FEL (Unit P) of Section 15, T22S, R34E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approximately 10,315’ TVD)
Well Orientation: North to South

Via Wia)}

dWvell #2

Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H (30-025-49951)

SHL: 370" FNL & 1505' FEL (Unit B) of Section 10, T22S, R34E
BHL: 50’ FSL & 1045’ FEL (Unit P) of Section 15, T22S, R34E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approximately 10,315’ TVD)

Well Orientation: North to South
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Well #3

4 0f 83

Page

Yeah Yeah Federal Com #503H (30-025-49952)

SHL: 370' FNL & 1535' FEL (Unit B) of Section 10, T22S, R34E
BHL: 50’ FSL & 1760’ FEL (Unit O) of Section 15, T22S, R34E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approximately 10,100’ TVD)
Well Orientation: North to South

Well #4

Yeah Yeah Federal Com #601H (30-025-49955)

SHL: 370' FNL & 1885' FEL (Unit B) of Section 10, T22S, R34E
BHL: 50’ FSL & 2310’ FEL (Unit O) of Section 15, T22S, R34E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approximately 10,315’ TVD)
Well Orientation: North to South

Well #5

Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H (APl pending)

SHL: 370' FNL & 2065' FEL (Unit B) of Section 10, T22S, R34E
BHL: 50’ FSL & 990’ FEL (Unit P) of Section 15, T22S, R34E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approximately 11,150’ TVD)
Well Orientation: North to South

Well #6

Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606H (APl pending)

SHL: 370" FNL & 2095' FEL (Unit B) of Section 10, T22S, R34E
BHL: 50’ FSL & 1980’ FEL (Unit O) of Section 15, T22S, R34E
Completion Target: Bone Spring (Approximately 11,220’ TVD)
Well Orientation: North to South

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points Exhibit A-2
Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD) Exhibit A-4
AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ 8,000
Production Supervision/Month $ 800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A-1

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing)

Exhibits C-2, C-3

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before

hearing) Exhibit C-4
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers & owners) Exhibit A-3
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled None
Ownership Depth Severance N/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests [Exhibit A-5
= )verhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
- Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A-4
1Lost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A-4
i oost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4
dGeology
E‘} ummary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
“Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1, Exhibit B-2
~Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic N/A
#Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
.arget Formation Exhibit B
SU Cross Section Exhibit B-5, Exhibit B-8
epth Severance Discussion N/A

orms, Figures and Tables

Regeiyed by
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C-102 Exhibit A-2
Tracts Exhibit A-3
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-3

General Location Map (including basin)

Exhibit B-1, Exhibit B-2

Well Bore Location Map

Exhibit B-1, Exhibit B-2

Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth

Exhibit B-3, Exhibit B-6

Cross Section Location Map (including wells)

Exhibit B-4, Exhibit B-7

Cross Section (including Landing Zone)

Exhibit B-5, Exhibit B-8

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information
provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Dana S. Hardy

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Date:

8/2/2022

27 PM

2
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 22926

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF MACKAYLA STONE

1. I am a Senior Land Negotiator for COG Operating LLC (“COG”). I am over 18
years of age, have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein, and am competent to
provide this Self-Affirmed Statement.

2. I have not previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
(“Division™). I hold a Bachelor’s Degree in Energy Commerce from Texas Tech University and
have worked as a land negotiator for approximately five years.

3. I am familiar with the land matters involved in the above-referenced case. Copies
of COG’s applicatiop and proposed hearing notice are attached as Exhibit A-1.

4. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case indicated opposition to this
matter proceeding by affidavit, therefore I do not expect any opposition at hearing.

5. COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation
(Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring Pool, Code 96553) underlying a 640-acre, more or less, standard
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 of Sections 10 and 15, Township 22 South, Range 34
East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”).

6. The Unit will be dedicated to the following wells (“Wells™):

COG Operating, LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit A
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7.

. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H well, to be drilled from a surface hole

location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the

SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15;

. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well, to be drilled from a surface hole

location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the

SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15;

. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #503H well, to be drilled from a surface hole

location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the

SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15;

. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #601H well, to be drilled from a surface hole

location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in

the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15;

. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H well, to be drilled from a surface hole

location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the

SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15; and

. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606H well, to be drilled from a surface hole

location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the
SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15.

The completed intervals of the Wells will be orthodox. The completed interval of

the Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well will be located within 330’of the quarter-quarter section

line separating the W/2 E/2 and E/2 E/2 of Sections 10 and 15 to allow for the creation of a 640-

acre standard horizontal spacing unit.

3.

Exhibit A-2 contains the C-102s for the Wells.
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9. Exhibit A-3 contains a plat identifying ownership by tract in the Unit. This exhibit
also includes any applicable lease numbers, a unit recapitulation, and the interests COG seeks to
pool. Exhibit A-3 alsoidentifies any unlocatable ‘parties.

10.  Exhibit A-4 contains a sample well proposal letter and AFEs sent to working
interest owners for the Well. The estimated costs reflected on the AFE are fair and reasonable and
comparable to the cost of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in the subject formation
in the area.

11.  COG has conducted a diligent search of all county public records, including phone
directories and computer databases.

12. In my opinion, COG made a good-faith effort to reach voluntary joinder of
uncommitted interests in the Well as indicated by the chronology of contact described in Exhibit
A-5.

13.  COG requests overhead and administrative rates of $8,000 per month while the
Well is being drilled and $800 per month while the Well is producing. These rates are fair and are
comparable to the rates charged by COG and other operators in the vicinity.

14.  The attached exhibits attached were either prepared by me or under my supervision
or were compiled from company business records.

15.  In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application would serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

16. 1 understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. [ affirm that my testimony contained herein is true and correct and is made under penalty of
perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date

handwritten next to my signature below.
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Date

e

:M-%‘ickaqu Stone
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, CASE NO.
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

22926

APPLICATION

In accordance with NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, COG Operating LLC (“COG” or “Applicant™),
through its undersigned attorneys, files this application with the Oil Conservation Division
(“Division”) for an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation
underlying a 640-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 of
Sections 10 and 15, Township 22 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”). In
support of this application, COG states the following.

1. Applicant (OGRID No. 229137) is a working interest owner in the Unit and has the
right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the following proposed wells:

a. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H well, to be drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the
SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15;

b. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well, to be drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the
SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15;

c. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #503H well, to be drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the

SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15;

COG Operating, LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit A-1
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d. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #601H well, to be drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the
SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15;

e. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H well, to be drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the
SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15; and

f. The Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606 well, to be drilled from a surface hole location
in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4
SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15.

3. The completed intervals of the wells will be orthodox.

4. The completed interval of the Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well will be located
within 330’of the quarter-quarter section line separating the W/2 E/2 and E/2 E/2 of Sections 10
and 15 to allow for the creation of a 640-acre standard horizontal spacing unit.

5. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the
development of these lands from all of the interest owners in the Unit.

6. The pooling of uncommitted interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

7. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas
underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the Unit should be pooled and Applicant
should be designated the operator of the proposed horizontal wells and the Unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on August 4, 2022, and, after notice and hearing as

required by law, the Division enter an order:
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A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;

B. Approving the initial wells in the Unit;

C. Designating Applicant as the operator of the Unit and the horizontal wells to be drilled

thereon;

D. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and completing the

wells;

E. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision, together with a

provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

F. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and completing

the wells against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily participate in

the drilling of the wells.

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4733250 PM1

Respectfully submitted,
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

Jeremy lan Martin

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 98208623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
jmartin@hinklelawfirm.com
Counsel for COG Operating LLC
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Application of COG Operating, LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant applies for an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interests in the Bone Spring
formation underlying a 640-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit (“Unit”’) comprised
of the E/2 of Sections 10 and 15, Township 22 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.
The Unit will be dedicated to the following wells (“Wells”): Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H
well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15; Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H
well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15; Yeah Yeah Federal Com #503H
well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15; Yeah Yeah Federal Com #601H
well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15; Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H
well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 15; and Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606
well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 15. The completed intervals of the
wells will be orthodox. The completed interval of the Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well will be
located within 330’of the quarter-quarter section line separating the W/2 E/2 and E/2 E/2 of
Sections 10 and 15 to allow for the creation of a 640-acre standard horizontal spacing unit. Also
to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the Wells and the allocation of the cost,
the designation of Applicant as the operator of the Wells, and a 200% charge for the risk involved
in drilling and completing the Wells. The Wells are located approximately 18 miles west of Eunice,
New Mexico.
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Case No. 22926

DISTRICT I State of New Mexico Exhibit A-2
1625 N, FRENCH DR., HomBs, NM 8240 Fnergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 F C-102
DISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011
Phunes (5:?)3345 12331}:2581(%751)%45 Bs%‘zg 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit one copy to appropriate
DISTRICT I1I Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 District Office

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV 0O AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (305) 476-8460 Fax: (505) 4763408
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code i i Pool Name .
30-025-49950 96553 Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
Property Code Property Name Well Number
YEAH YEAH FEDERAL COM 501H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3600.4°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 10 22—-S | 34—-E 370 NORTH 1475 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 15 22—-S | 34—E 50 SOUTH 330 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NMNMO049943 | B? 370 _ — N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Ed 1475’ ~= 5 fe 3 I hereby certify that the information
NAD 83 NME . & | . onFg%‘;‘?;gONFEL herein is true and complete to the best of
. g my knowledge and belief, and that this
SURFACE LOCATION | ' X=813840.1 £ organization either owns a working interest
Y=514900.7 ' LAT.=32.413202° N or unleased mineral interest in the land
- 7N | =t LonG.=103.450291" W luding the proposed bottom hole location
X=812696.8 E \\ | M GRID AZ. TO FIP tlu' lz;s a right tt: ntirlll tlustrvrelg attbtlus
_ . XTI ocation pursuant to a contract with an
LAT.=32.412461 ,N M : 76'16'34 owner of such mineral or working interest,
LONG.=103.454003" W | " or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
1 compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
’ ! ’ | [ by the division.
— M _GE
NMNMO033312 LEASE X-ING
,,,D\ LAT.= 32.406211" N Ma/)/t@ Renyes7/28/2022
1;"8 :LONG‘= 103.450310" W Signature Date
I
POINT LEGEND o[ s Mayte Reyes
| | Y=5152825 N Fll_: Arinted Name
X=814169.4 E 1= |n
2 | foo120%8-2 N N2 mayte.x.reyes@cop.com
3 Y=510000.2 N :l'\‘ : E-mail Address
ISt ' z& i SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
4 | Y=507364.4 N | | SECTION 10 v | C|T s : .
X=814217.2 E I Izereb_'y certify that the well Ioc'naan
Y=504726.4 N SECTION 15 | % shown on this plat was plotted from field
5 X:814232.2 E M | ' notes of actual surveys made by me or
Y:504701'6 ~ | - LEASE X—ING under my supervision, and that the same is
6 X:811591.3 E N LAT.= 32.398958" N_ true and correct to the best of my belief.
5 | Y=500979.1 N | |iLonG.= 103.450330° W FEBRUARY 2, 2021
X=811560.4 E ]
s | Y=515261.5 N ' Date of Survey
X=811529.5 E :
NMNMO043564 T e
LAT.= 32.391712° N
/I.LONG.= 703.450349° W
!
7 ]
NAD 83 NME .
PROPOSED BOTTOM : P
HOLE LOCATION "— 100" FSL & 330" FEL
Y=504773.3 N ,: ;Zg%g%?; g
X=813902.0 E ) 3

] LAT.=32.384736" N
LAT.=32.384598" N 1 LONG.=103.450368" W

LONG.=103.450369" W

530° Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
W.0. # 21-123 DRAWN BY: WN
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DISTRICT 1

1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT I
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA,

NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

1220 s. ST.

NM 87505

FRANCIS DR.,
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fox: (505) 476-3462
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page 15 of 83

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-49951 96553 Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
Property Code Property Name Well Number
YEAH YEAH FEDERAL COM 502H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3600.2°
Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

B 10 22-S | 34—E 570 NORTH 1505 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 15 22-S | 34—E 50 SOUTH 1045 EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1P
100" FNL & 1045" FEL
Y=515174.2 N
X=813125.1 £

LONG.=103.452608" W
GRID AZ. TO FIP
59°09'42"

LAT.=32.413203" N — |

{

NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y=514900.5 N
X=812666.7 E

LAT.=32.412461" N
LONG.=103.454100" W

LEASE X—ING
LAT.= 32.406212" N

IR R R R

47
I\

- 179°39'33”"

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral Interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Mawte Reyes 7/7/2022

Signature Date

| |
| |
| |
i |
o — "
POINT LEGEND |= itONG.= 105402627" W Mayte Reyes
1 ;gfgllffggf [1?31 — i ! —n Printed Name
= : : b .
2| Xoolooaas b 58 : mayte.x.reyes@cop.com
3 Y=510000.2 N Q‘,\I : E—mail Address
X=81420(.5 £ . & ' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
= 15
4 | Y=507364.4 N SECTION 10 74 |T ' ) )
X=814217.2 E I hereby certify that the well location
Y=504726.4 N SECTION 15 :’ ‘ )l’, shown on this plat was plotted from field
5 _ 2322 E ' notes of actual surveys made by me or
X=814 . . 1 LEASE X—ING under my supervision, and that the same Is
6 ;‘(vfg?‘l*;gig [1?31 3 ‘ 1 [AT.= 32.398958° N true and correct to the best of my belief.
5 | Y=500979.1 N ! | iLONG.= 103.452646" W FEBRUARY 2, 2021
5 §Zgiégg?é IIEI — } 4: Date of Survey
X=811529.5 E ‘ : Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
1 . LEASE X-ING
\ LAT.= 32.391711° N
‘/uLONG.: 103.452666° W
' L
LP ‘ 1
100" FSL & 1045 FEL ‘ ]
Y=504816.6 N | 1 ]
X=813186.7 £ \ . NAD 85 NME
AT =52.354755 N 3 ' PROPOSED BOTIOM
LONG.=103.452684° W |— ! | —  HOLE LOCATION
‘ . Y=504766.6 N
1 X=813187.0 £ ||/ ., J/ & > o
| ' [AT.=32.384596° N (% 5/25/22
. B.H. , |l LONG.=103.452685° W Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
‘ 6 50 1045 16 W.0. # 22—414 DRAWN BY: AH
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DISTRICT 1
1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT I1

811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

1220 s. ST.

NM 87505

FRANCIS DR.,
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fox: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page 16 of 83

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-49952 96553 Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
Property Code Property Name Well Number
YEAH YEAH FEDERAL COM 503H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3600.1°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 10 22-S | 34—E 570 NORTH 18535 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
O 15 22-S | 34—E 50 SOUTH 1760 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

""""" I OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
‘ . NAD 85 NME I hereby certify that the information
7P : SURFACE _LOCATION herein is true and complete to the best of
, = , . Y=514900.3 N my knowledge and belief, and that this
100° FNL & 1760° FEL ‘ ] X=812636.8 E organization either owns a working interest
Y=515168.5 N ] | ] ~ . or unleased mineral interest in the land
X=812410.1 E — ? I —n LAT.=32.412461" N including the proposed bottom hole location
LAT.=32.413203" N . = g or has a right to drill this well at this
LONG.=103.454924" W ‘ . LONG.=103.454197" W Iocation pursuant to a contract with an
GRID AZ. TO FIP 1 " owner of such mineral or working interest,
W ‘ " or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
: compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
‘ » . by the division.
[ [ ~—
? m‘m )? LEASE X-ING M &R
M |0 - +
: E’,‘g " LAT.= 32.406213 N Signature Date
o =
POINT LEGEND § o[2 ILONG.= 103.454945 W Mayte Reyes
Y=515282.5 N [ -l _|m :
1 X=814169.4 E ‘ ‘p : Printed Name
Y=512639.2 N b
2 | Y=512639.2 N Nyl : mayte.x.reyes@cop.com
Y=510000.2 N < : E—mail Address
3 | x=814201.5 E ol .
= : . & o SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
4 | Y=507364.4 N 7 S|T | sEcTion 10" ) .
X=814217.2 E . I hereby certify that the well location
Y=504726.4 N ﬁ SECTION 158 shown on this plat was plotted from field
5 - 5 2‘2 ‘ ] notes of actual surveys made by me or
X=814232.2 E L] . LEASE X—ING under my supervision, and that the same is
6 )Y('fg’?‘f;gig 11?31 ? ‘ . LAT.= 32.398959° N true and correct to the best of my belief.
7 | ¥=509979.1 N 1 \ “ONG.= 103454965 W FEBRUARY 2, 2021
X=811560.4 E
p Y=5152615 N — % 4: Date of Survey
X=811529.5 E ‘ ] Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
| | 2
[ ‘ ] LEASE X-ING
" [AT.= 32.391710° N
? ‘ /:LONG.: 103.454982° W
— [ ] L‘ F — 4@;
| :
| '
100" FSL & 1760° FEL i ‘ . PRONégSEg ggTETOM
Y=504809.8 N __| ]
rsii e ' | —'  HOLE LOCATION
LONG.=103.455000° W \ ' Y=504759.8 N
. X=812472.0 £ ||\ [ f , / &g o
| v [AT.=32.384594° N Z 5/25/22
3 BH ) " LONG.=103.455001" W Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
| 6 50 AL 1760' 15 W.O. # 22-413 DRAWN BY: AH
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DISTRICT 1

1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT I
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA,
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NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

1220 s. ST.

NM 87505

FRANCIS DR.,
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fox: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

1220 SOUTH ST.

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page

17 of 83

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name

30-025-49955 96553 Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring

Property Code Property Name Well Number
YEAH YEAH FEDERAL COM 601H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3598.9'
Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

B 10 22-S | 34—E 570 NORTH 1885 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
O 15 22-S | 34—E 50 SOUTH 2310 EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

e e e e e e e e s ey

F1P
100" FNL & 2310° FEL
Y=515164.1 N
X=811860.1 E

{

&

1885’

[AT.=32.413204" N
LONG.=103.456707° W
GRID AZ. TO FTP
302°00'35"

POINT LEGEND
1 | Y=515282.5
X=814169.4
Y=512639.2
X=814186.1
Y=510000.2
X=814201.5
Y=507364.4
X=814217.2
Y=504726.4
X=814232.2
Y=504701.6
X=811591.3
Y=509979.1
X=811560.4
Y=515261.5
X=811529.5

[==J ES 2 I <> S I (T N I B )

lehdlo b dlobrdloRrdlolrdlold o brd o kg

L1P
100° FSL & 2310 FEL

X=811921.7 E
LAT.=32.384729° N
LONG.=103.456782" W

Y=504804.7 N |

SECTION 10

- [179°39’33”

HORZ. DIST. |- 10409.7

GRID_AZ.

NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y=514897.4 N
X=812286.7 E
LAT.=32.412461" N

LONG.=103.455331" W

XA EE R RN

LEASE X-ING
\8_[AT.= 32.406213" N
LONG.= 103.456725" W

SECTION 15

|

mmmmmmssssssssssssssEssssssssgNesssssssssssssssssssss=s===se.

| 2310°

|

1!)1'"""""""&

l

YRR

LEASE X-ING

la_[AT.= 32.398959° N
ILONG.= 103.456744° W

LEASE X—ING
LAT.= 32.391709" N
LONG.= 103.456764" W

NAD 83 NME
PROPOSED BOTTOM
HOLE LOCATION
Y=504754.7 N
X=811922.0 £
LAT.=32.384592" N
LONG.=103.456782" W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral Interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Mayte Reyes 7/7/2022

Signature Date

Mayte Reyes

Printed Name

mayte.x.reyes@cop.com

E—mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Is
true and correct to the best of my belief.

FEBRUARY 2, 2021

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

~
N e

5/25/22

Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777

W.0. # 22-412 DRAWN BY: AH
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DISTRICT 1
1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT II
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fox: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Page

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025- 96553 Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
Property Code Property Name Well Number
YEAH YEAH FEDERAL COM 605H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3598.3
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 10 22-S | 34—E 570 NORTH 2065 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 15 22-S | 34—E 50 SOUTH 990 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

{

4737 gy

\2065’ -

-

x 100" FNL & 990° FEL
' Y=515174.6 N

| |
| |
| |
NAD 83 NME ] ‘ \:\ Xi673780'7 E organization either owns a working interest
SURFACE LOCATION 1 | 1 LAT.=32.413203 _N or unleased mineral interest in the land
= [ u I —la LONG.=103.452429" W including the proposed bottom hole location
Y=514896.0 N . i GRID AZ. TO FIP or has a right to drill this well at this
X=812106.8 E " ‘ ] 75'26°57" location pursuant to a contract with an
LAT.=32.412461° N . ] owner of such mineral or working interest,
Ve : ‘ 1 or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
LONG.=103.455914" W . ' compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
. ‘ ' by the division.
- : ‘ —ej
| |
: N e v Mayte Reyes 7/28/2022
' gl ‘ 5 1 . Signature Date
] T N_LAT.= 32.406212" N
. .o LONG.= 103.452448 W
e : ! Mayte Reyes
= . | - ] N
! | x=814169.4 E ' A . Printed Name
= | ]
2 | Y=o12630.2 N . NIz : mayte.x.reyes@cop.com
3 Y=510000.2 N 1 <‘!\1 : E—mail Address
o
X=81420(.5 £ : S : SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
4 | Y=507364.4 N SECTION 10 oI ' ) .
X=814217.2 E il ' I hereby certify that the well location
Y=504726.4 N SECTION 15 . ‘ 3 shown on this plat was plotted from field
5 X=814232.2 E . 1 notes of actual surveys made by me or .
Y-504701.6 N . ‘ L] LEASE X—ING under my supervision, and thal the same is
6 = . . Y AT.= 32.398958" N true and correct to the best of my belief.
; §;g})$%'fi I'IEI ' ‘ LONG.= 103.452468" W MAY 17, 2022
X=811560.4 E ' '
s | Y=5152615 N | [ . % —! Date of Survey
X=811529.5 E : ‘ ] Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
' v LEASE X—ING
" ‘ n LAT.= 32.391711° N
: L/'LONG.: 103.452487° W
| ]
NAD 83 NME — . | —91
PROPOSED BOTTOM : ]
HOLE LOCATION ' \ '
Y=504767.1 N : ‘ ]
X=813242.0 E . VoG
LAT.=32.384596" N |— . | —{a 100 F3L & 290 FEL
LONG.=103.452507° W : ‘ ,:/ X=813041.7 £
" ] LAT.=32.384734" N
' ‘ ' LONG.=103.452506" W 7 5/26/22
’ | ]
: 50 | Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
l 6yl gl 990" b W.0. f# 22-422 DRAWN BY: BD

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this

A RN LN LR NN

L ¢
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DISTRICT 1
1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT II
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fox: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe, New

Mexico 87505

Page

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025- 96553 Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
Property Code Property Name Well Number
YEAH YEAH FEDERAL COM 606H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
299137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3597.5'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 10 22-S | 34—E 570 NORTH 2095 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
O 15 22-S | 34—E 50 SOUTH 1980 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
640

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

g i OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
‘ : 7SOL T 2095 : NAD 83 NME I hereby certify that the information
L ‘ »  SURFACE LOCATION herein is tru{ and c{unp]ete to the best of
/ 1 ‘ : Y=514895.8 N my knowledge and belief, and that this
u — organization either owns a working interest
, F1p , u : X=812076.8 E or unleased mineral Interest in the land
100" FNL & 1980° FEL [ u ‘ —t LAT.=32.412461" N including the proposed bottom hole location
Y=515166.7 N ! m LONG.=103.456012° W or has a right to drill this well at this
X=812190.1 E " ‘ b ’ ’ location pursuant to a contract with an
LAT.=32.413203° N : n owner of such mineral or working interest,
LONG.=103.455637" W 1 ‘ " or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
Gfi;/D AZ. 70 FIP 1 n compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
T M ‘ n by the division.
22°41°42 - . \ —,
4
. - Mavyte Reyes7/28/2022
" R‘m' o LEASE' X-ING Signature - Date
1 "S; ? :\ LAT.= 32.406213" N
x — g
Pgn\?;;élg%EgDN : EE‘Q :LONG. 103.455656° W Mavte ReveS
= . | —1 4 Printed N
! | x=814169.4 E R L. . rinted Name
2 | Y=0126392 N 2 . mayte.x.reyes.cop.com
3 Y=510000.2 N M ;(‘N : E—mail Address
- n =
X=81420(.5 £ . 5 " SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y=507364.4 N SECTION 10 S|2 " ) .
4 X=814217.2 E e, I hereby certify that the well location
Y=504726.4 N SECTION 15 i ‘\ shown on this plat was plotted from field
5 - : " b notes of actual surveys made by me or
X=814232.2 E : ‘ n LEASE X—ING under my supervision, and that the same is
Y=504701.6 N = . true and correct to the best of my belief.
6 | x—811591.3 E I N [AT.= 32.398959° N
5 | Y=509979.1 N . \ § LONG.= 105.455675" W MAY 17, 2022
X=811560.4 E [ n
8 Y=5152615 N - | ‘ —4 Date of Survey
X=811529.5 E : ‘ : Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
- o LEASE X-ING
. | y [AT.= 32391710° N
. ‘ /. LONG.= 103.455695° W
— n - r
y B
LP ¥ m
100" FSL & 1980 FEL . ‘ ]
Y=504807.8 N ' " NAD 83 NME
X=812251.7 E Y | " PROPOSED BOTTOM
LAT.=32.384730° N p b HOLE LOCATION
LONG.=103.455713" W — m ‘ — m
s .
| I X=8122520 F g
1 s LAT.=32.384593" N 4
\ . _ . % 5/26/22
:\ 50’ " LONG.=103.455713" W | "Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
[ Gé égB Hl 1980 “:5 W.0. # 22—421 DRAWN BY: BD

Released to Imaging:

8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

19 Hf 83


mxreyes
Rectangle


Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM Page 20 of 83

Yeah Yeah E2 Unit
T22S-R34E-Section 10: E2 & Section 15: E2
LEA COUNTY, NM

Tract 1 NMNM -049943

Tract 2 NMNM-033312
Tract 3 NMNM-043564

Tract 4 NMNM -116047

COG Operating, LLC
Case No. 22926

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM Exhibit A-3
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Yeah Yeah E2 Unit
T22S-R34E-Section 10: E2 & Section 15: E2
LEA COUNTY, NM

COG Operating, LLC 88.281250%
BTA Oil Producers, LLC 6.250000%
Alpha Energy Partners, LLC 2.583330%
Larry T. Long 1.56250%
Wildcat Energy, LLC .781250%
Rhonda Pace Estate .270834%
Aleyna N. Pace .067709%
Tara N. Pace .067709%
Clinton Pace .067709%
Ryan Pace .067709%
Total 100.000000%
Tract 1 — NE of Section 10 — T22S-R34E

COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Total 100.000000%
Tract 2 — SE of Section 10 — T22S-R34E

COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Total 100.000000%

Tract 3 — NE of Section 15 — T25S-R34E

COG Operating, LLC

BTA Qil Producers, LLC
Alpha Energy Partners, LLC
Larry T. Long

Wildcat Energy LLC
Rhonda Pace Estate

53.125000%
25.000000%
10.333333%
6.250000%
3.125000 %
1.083335%

Aleyna N. Pace .270834%
Tara N. Pace .270834%
Clinton Pace .270834%
Ryan Pace .270834%
Total 100.000000%
Tract 4 — SE of Section 15 — T22S-R34E

COG Operating, LLC 100.000000%
Total 100.000000%

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM
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Pooling Notification List

Working Interest Owners

Larry T. Long
P.O. Box 3096
Kilgore, TX 75663

Tara N. Pace, a minor

c/o Nuray K. Pace

15 Maroon Creek Court
The Woodlands, TX 77389

Aleyna N. Pace, a minor
c/o Nuray K. Pace

15 Maroon Creek Court
The Woodlands, TX 77389

Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

Monty D McLane
4841 Rustic Trail
Midland, TX 79707

Karen R. McLane
4841 rustic Trail
Midland, TX 79707

Alan Jochimsen
4209 Cardinal Ln
Midland, TX 79707

Scott W. Tanberg
2509 Legacy Oaks
Midland, TX 79705

Robert E. Landreth
110 W. Louisiana St, Suite 404
Midland, TX 79701

Donna P. Landreth
110 W. Louisiana St, Suite 404
Midland, TX 79701

Phillip L. White
P.O. Box 25968
Albuquerque, NM 87125

Douglas Investments Inc.
P.O. Box 79148
Saginaw, TX 76179

GGM Exploration Inc.
P.O. Box 470698
Fort Worth, TX 76147

McMullen Minerals, LLC

2821 W. 7t St, Suite 515
Fort Worth, TX 76107

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM
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Misty Morning Partnership, LLC
1645 Fox Ln
Burleson, TX 76028

Panther City Exploration Company, LLC
307 W. 7t St, Suite 810
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Freehold Royalties (USA) Inc.
1000, 517 — 10 Ave SW
Calgary, Alberta Canada T2R-0A8

Desert Partners VI, LP

P.O. Box 3579
Midland, TX 79702
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» ConocoPhillips

illi 600 W. lllinois Ave.
ConocoPhillips idland, T 79701
coG Operating LLC www.conocophillips.com

5/16/2022

Larry T. Long
P.O. Box 3096
Kilgore, TX 75663
Via Fedex, Return Receipt Requested

Re: Well Proposal- Yeah Yeah Federal Com Wells
Township 22 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 10: E/2
Section 15: E/2
640.00 Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating LLC (“COG”), as Operator, hereby proposes the drilling of the following horizontal wells
with productive laterals located within a proposed horizontal well spacing unit dedicated to the E/2 of
Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-R34E Lea County, New Mexico (collectively, the “Operation”).
The surface locations will be located in the S/2NE/4 of Section 10, T22S-R34E (or another legal location
chosen by Operator).

e Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 10,100 feet. The estimated surface hole location
for this well is proposed at approximately 370” FNL, 1,475 FEL (Unit Letter B) of Section 10 or a
legal location in Section 10. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100’
FNL, 330’ FEL of Section 10, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100’ FSL, 330’
FEL of Section 15. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately
50’ FSL, 330’ FEL (Unit Letter P) of Section 15 or a legal location in Section 15. The dedicated
horizontal spacing unit will be the E/2 of Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-R34E, Lea
County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $8,985,964.50, as
shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

e Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 10,315 feet. The estimated surface hole location
for this well is proposed at approximately 370° FNL, 1,505’ FEL (Unit Letter B) of Section 10 or a
legal location in Section 10. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100’
FNL, 1,045 FEL of Section 10, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100” FSL,
1,045’ FEL of Section 15. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at
approximately 50” FSL, 1,045’ FEL (Unit Letter P) of Section 15 or a legal location in Section 15.
The dedicated horizontal spacing unit will be the E/2 of Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-
R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$8,985,964.50, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG Operating, LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit A-4

COG Operating LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of ConocoPhillips
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e Yeah Yeah Com #503H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation at an
approximate total vertical depth of 10,100 feet. The estimated surface hole location for this well is
proposed at approximately 370” FNL, 1,535 FEL (Unit Letter B) of Section 10 or a legal location
in Section 10. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100” FNL, 1,760” FEL
of Section 10, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100’ FSL, 1,760’ FEL of Section
15. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately 50’ FSL, 1,760’
FEL (Unit Letter O) of Section 15 or a legal location in Section 15. The dedicated horizontal
spacing unit will be the E/2 of Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-R34E, Lea County, New
Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $8,985,964.50, as shown on the
attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

e Yeah Yeah Com #601H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation at an
approximate total vertical depth of 10,315 feet. The estimated surface hole location for this well is
proposed at approximately 370’ FNL, 1,885’ FEL (Unit Letter B) of Section 10 or a legal location
in Section 10. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100’ FNL, 2,475’ FEL
of Section 10, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100” FSL, 2,475” FEL of Section
15. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately 50° FSL, 2,475’
FEL (Unit Letter O) of Section 15 or a legal location in Section 15. The dedicated horizontal
spacing unit will be the E/2 of Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-R34E, Lea County, New
Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $8,985,964.50, as shown on the
attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

e Yeah Yeah Com #605H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation at an
approximate total vertical depth of 11,150 feet. The estimated surface hole location for this well is
proposed at approximately 370’ FNL, 2,065’ FEL (Unit Letter B) of Section 10 or a legal location
in Section 10. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100” FNL, 990’ FEL
of Section 10, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100’ FSL, 990’ FEL of Section
15. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately 50° FSL, 990
FEL (Unit Letter P) of Section 15 or a legal location in Section 15. The dedicated horizontal spacing
unit will be the E/2 of Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico.
The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $9,910,904.50, as shown on the attached
Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

e Yeah Yeah Com #606H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation at an
approximate total vertical depth of 11,220 feet. The estimated surface hole location for this well is
proposed at approximately 370” FNL, 2,095” FEL (Unit Letter B) of Section 10 or a legal location
in Section 10. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100" FNL, 1,980 FEL
of Section 10, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100’ FSL, 1,980° FEL of Section
15. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately 50’ FSL, 1,980°
FEL (Unit Letter O) of Section 15 or a legal location in Section 15. The dedicated horizontal
spacing unit will be the E/2 of Section 10 and E/2 of Section 15, T22S-R34E, Lea County, New
Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $9,910,904.50, as shown on the
attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).
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COG is proposing these wells under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which is included for your
review and approval. It has the following general provisions:

e 100%/300% Non-Consenting Penalty;
e $8000 Drilling and $800 Producing Rate; and
e COG Operating LLC named as Operator.

If you do not wish to participate, COG would like to discuss term assigning your interest in the contract
area under the following indicative terms, subject to final management approval:

e Two Year Primary Term;
e $5,000/net acre bonus, with an effective NRI of 80%, delivered to assignee; and
o ORRI reserved by Assignor of the positive difference, if any, between existing burdens and 20%.

Please indicate your desire to term assign your Working Interest to COG by contacting me at the email or
telephone number below. The offer for term assignment will expire on June 16, 2022, unless extended by COG
prior to that date.

In the interest of time, if we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will
apply to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a
horizontal spacing unit for the proposed wells.

Please indicate your participation elections in the spaces provided below, sign, and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my attention at the
letterhead address or by email to mackayla.stone@conocophillips.com.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 432-253-8695
Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

Mackayla Stone

Land Negotiator
Mackayla.Stone@conocophillips.com
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I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #501H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #503H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #503H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #601H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #601H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606H

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:
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Project Cost Summary

This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information

which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips.

Well Name Yeah Yeah Federal Com 501H

Job Type [Drill (Ver)

State [New Mexico - 30 |
County/Parish [Lea - 025 |

Cost Feature Group

A000: CASING & TUBING

B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT

C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER

D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED)

E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED

F000: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL)

G000: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES

H000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD

J000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS

K000: FORMATION EVALUATION

MO000: COMPLETION & TESTING

NO00O: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING

0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST

P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR

RO00: BITS & MILLS

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES

T000: MISCELLANEOUS

U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES

V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D

W000: GENERAL FEES

X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD

Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS
Grand Total

Grand Total ($)

Approved By:

Drilling
$774,000.00
$65,000.00

$188,500.00
$795,000.00
$232,000.00

$89,775.00
$239,800.00
$303,540.00

$30,000.00

$214,225.00

$83,000.00
$100,500.00
$314,450.00

$42,500.00
$5,700.00
$77,000.00
$3,554,990.00

Conocc;ﬁhillips
Grand Total
Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities
$60,000.00
$10,000.00 $44,000.00
$117,500.00 $641,247.20
$5,000.00 $4,000.00 $27,216.20
$18,600.00
$806,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,117,000.00
$2,500.00 $19,500.00
$488,000.00 $11,550.00
$291,000.00 $6,100.00
$141,500.00 $36,000.00 $81,084.30
$321,000.00 $8,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$27,500.00 $3,176.80
$85,000.00
$4,329,500.00 $348,750.00 $752,724.50
| 8,985,964.50|

Date

Last Edited By
Last Edited Date

Cameron Smith
May 16, 2022
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Project Cost Summary

This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information

which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips.

Well Name Yeah Yeah Federal Com 502H

Job Type [Drill (Ver)

State [New Mexico - 30 |
County/Parish [Lea - 025 |

Cost Feature Group

A000: CASING & TUBING

B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT

C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER

D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED)

E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED

F000: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL)

G000: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES

H000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD

J000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS

K000: FORMATION EVALUATION

MO000: COMPLETION & TESTING

NO00O: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING

0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST

P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR

RO00: BITS & MILLS

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES

T000: MISCELLANEOUS

U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES

V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D

W000: GENERAL FEES

X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD

Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS
Grand Total

Grand Total ($)

Approved By:

Drilling
$774,000.00
$65,000.00

$188,500.00
$795,000.00
$232,000.00

$89,775.00
$239,800.00
$303,540.00

$30,000.00

$214,225.00

$83,000.00
$100,500.00
$314,450.00

$42,500.00
$5,700.00
$77,000.00
$3,554,990.00

Conocc;ﬁhillips
Grand Total
Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities
$60,000.00
$10,000.00 $44,000.00
$117,500.00 $641,247.20
$5,000.00 $4,000.00 $27,216.20
$18,600.00
$806,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,117,000.00
$2,500.00 $19,500.00
$488,000.00 $11,550.00
$291,000.00 $6,100.00
$141,500.00 $36,000.00 $81,084.30
$321,000.00 $8,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$27,500.00 $3,176.80
$85,000.00
$4,329,500.00 $348,750.00 $752,724.50
| 8,985,964.50|

Date

Last Edited By
Last Edited Date

Cameron Smith
May 16, 2022

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Approved By Cameron Smith

Approved Date May 16, 2022
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Project Cost Summary

This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information

which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips.

Well Name Yeah Yeah Federal Com 503H

Job Type [Drill (Ver)

State [New Mexico - 30 |
County/Parish [Lea - 025 |

Cost Feature Group

A000: CASING & TUBING

B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT

C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER

D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED)

E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED

F000: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL)

G000: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES

H000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD

J000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS

K000: FORMATION EVALUATION

MO000: COMPLETION & TESTING

NO00O: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING

0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST

P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR

RO00: BITS & MILLS

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES

T000: MISCELLANEOUS

U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES

V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D

W000: GENERAL FEES

X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD

Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS
Grand Total

Grand Total ($)

Approved By:

Drilling
$774,000.00
$65,000.00

$188,500.00
$795,000.00
$232,000.00

$89,775.00
$239,800.00
$303,540.00

$30,000.00

$214,225.00

$83,000.00
$100,500.00
$314,450.00

$42,500.00
$5,700.00
$77,000.00
$3,554,990.00

Conocc;ﬁhillips
Grand Total
Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities
$60,000.00
$10,000.00 $44,000.00
$117,500.00 $641,247.20
$5,000.00 $4,000.00 $27,216.20
$18,600.00
$806,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,117,000.00
$2,500.00 $19,500.00
$488,000.00 $11,550.00
$291,000.00 $6,100.00
$141,500.00 $36,000.00 $81,084.30
$321,000.00 $8,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$27,500.00 $3,176.80
$85,000.00
$4,329,500.00 $348,750.00 $752,724.50
| 8,985,964.50|

Date

Last Edited By
Last Edited Date

Cameron Smith
May 16, 2022
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Approved By Cameron Smith

Approved Date May 16, 2022
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Project Cost Summary

This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information

which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips.

Well Name Yeah Yeah Federal Com 601H

Job Type [Drill (Ver)

State [New Mexico - 30 |
County/Parish [Lea - 025 |

Cost Feature Group

A000: CASING & TUBING

B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT

C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER

D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED)

E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED

F000: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL)

G000: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES

H000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD

J000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS

K000: FORMATION EVALUATION

MO000: COMPLETION & TESTING

NO00O: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING

0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST

P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR

RO00: BITS & MILLS

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES

T000: MISCELLANEOUS

U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES

V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D

W000: GENERAL FEES

X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD

Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS
Grand Total

Grand Total ($)

Approved By:

Drilling
$774,000.00
$65,000.00

$188,500.00
$795,000.00
$232,000.00

$89,775.00
$239,800.00
$303,540.00

$30,000.00

$214,225.00

$83,000.00
$100,500.00
$314,450.00

$42,500.00
$5,700.00
$77,000.00
$3,554,990.00

Conocc;ﬁhillips
Grand Total
Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities
$60,000.00
$10,000.00 $44,000.00
$117,500.00 $641,247.20
$5,000.00 $4,000.00 $27,216.20
$18,600.00
$806,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,117,000.00
$2,500.00 $19,500.00
$488,000.00 $11,550.00
$291,000.00 $6,100.00
$141,500.00 $36,000.00 $81,084.30
$321,000.00 $8,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$27,500.00 $3,176.80
$85,000.00
$4,329,500.00 $348,750.00 $752,724.50
| 8,985,964.50|

Date

Last Edited By
Last Edited Date

Cameron Smith
May 16, 2022
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Project Cost Summary

This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information

which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips.

Well Name Yeah Yeah Federal Com 605H

Job Type [Drill (Ver)

State [New Mexico - 30 |
County/Parish [Lea - 025 |

Cost Feature Group

A000: CASING & TUBING

B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT

C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER

D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED)

E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED

F000: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL)

G000: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES

H000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD

J000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS

K000: FORMATION EVALUATION

MO000: COMPLETION & TESTING

NO00O: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING

0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST

P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR

RO00: BITS & MILLS

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES

T000: MISCELLANEOUS

U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES

V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D

W000: GENERAL FEES

X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD

Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS
Grand Total

Grand Total ($)

Approved By:

Drilling
$1,179,000.00
$70,000.00

$188,500.00
$795,000.00
$167,000.00
$205,485.00
$311,300.00
$269,470.00

$44,000.00

$256,025.00
$115,000.00
$102,500.00
$317,450.00

$42,500.00
$5,700.00
$82,000.00
$4,150,930.00

Conocc;ﬁhillips
Grand Total
Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities
$60,000.00
$10,000.00 $44,000.00
$117,500.00 $641,247.20
$5,000.00 $4,000.00 $27,216.20
$18,600.00
$988,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,264,000.00
$2,500.00 $19,500.00
$481,000.00 $11,550.00
$291,000.00 $6,100.00
$141,500.00 $36,000.00 $81,084.30
$321,000.00 $8,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$27,500.00 $3,176.80
$92,000.00
$4,658,500.00 $348,750.00 $752,724.50
| 9,910,904.50)

Date

Last Edited By
Last Edited Date

Cameron Smith
May 16, 2022

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Approved By Cameron Smith

Approved Date May 16, 2022
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Project Cost Summary

This document contains proposed and estimated project cost information

which is proprietary and confidential to ConocoPhillips.

Well Name Yeah Yeah Federal Com 606H

Job Type [Drill (Ver)

State [New Mexico - 30 |
County/Parish [Lea - 025 |

Cost Feature Group

A000: CASING & TUBING

B000: WELLHEAD, XMAS TREE, AND ASST EQUIPT

C000: COMPLETION EQUIPMENT & OTHER

D000: LOCATION (WELLSITE RELATED)

E000: RIGS & RIG RELATED

FO00: DRILLING & COMPLETION UTILITIES (ALL)

G000: FLUID AND CHEMICALS SERVICES

H000: DIRECTIONAL DRILLING / MWD / LWD

J000: CEMENTING MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND CSG ACCS

K000: FORMATION EVALUATION

MO000: COMPLETION & TESTING

NO00O: FORMATION STIMULATION & TREATING

0000: CERTIFICATION, INSPECT, CONTROL & TEST

P000: TRANSPORTATION SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

Q000: DRLG TOOLS & EQPT RNTAL W/WO OPR

RO00: BITS & MILLS

S000: SPECIAL SERVICES

T000: MISCELLANEOUS

U000: PERFORATING & SLICKLINE SERVICES

V000: ENG & CONSTRUCTION(E&C), CONSLT, R&D

W000: GENERAL FEES

X000: CONOCOPHILLIPS LABOR & OVERHEAD

Y000: TOTALS, CONTINGENCY & MISCELLANEOUS
Grand Total

Grand Total ($)

Approved By:

Drilling
$1,179,000.00
$70,000.00

$188,500.00
$795,000.00
$167,000.00
$205,485.00
$311,300.00
$269,470.00

$44,000.00

$256,025.00
$115,000.00
$102,500.00
$317,450.00

$42,500.00
$5,700.00
$82,000.00
$4,150,930.00

Conocc;ﬁhillips
Grand Total
Completions Pumping Equipment Facilities
$60,000.00
$10,000.00 $44,000.00
$117,500.00 $641,247.20
$5,000.00 $4,000.00 $27,216.20
$18,600.00
$988,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,264,000.00
$2,500.00 $19,500.00
$481,000.00 $11,550.00
$291,000.00 $6,100.00
$141,500.00 $36,000.00 $81,084.30
$321,000.00 $8,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$27,500.00 $3,176.80
$92,000.00
$4,658,500.00 $348,750.00 $752,724.50
| 9,910,904.50)

Date

Last Edited By
Last Edited Date

Cameron Smith
May 16, 2022
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Approved By Cameron Smith

Approved Date May 16, 2022

Page 33 of 83



Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM Page 34 of 83

Name/Address Proposal Mailed | Delivered | 30th day Election Communication
Larry T. Long 5/16/2022 5/18/2022 (6/16/2022 (Pool

P.O. Box 3096

Kilgore, TX 75663

called (903)984-8005 and (903)984-
5017 on 6/6 at 10:36am; a lady
answered and forwarded me to a
lady name Jessica who told me Long
received the proposals and had no
guestions that she's aware. | asked
to speak to Long and was told |
couldn't and that he's not
interested in signing the OA.

BTA Oil Producers, 5/16/2022 5/17/2022 |6/16/2022 |Pool Rex Barker emailed with some
LLC questions on 5/20. | responded
104 S. Pecos Street with answers on 5/23. Checkd in on
Midland, TX 79701- 6/14 to see if he had any more
5021 questions. He responded the same

day and said BTA intends to elect to
participate under the OA and that
he would be reviewing the OA and
will get back to me. BTA was
interested in a trade but said if that
doesn't work they will still sign the
OA. Trade fell through. Emailed
7/21 checking in on if they're still
planning to sign the OA. Didn't
recieve a response. Called on 7/28
but the landman I've been working
with is out of the office and was out
of the office last week. Was told the
land manager would call me to
discuss. Still waiting on the call.

COG Operating, LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit A-5

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM



Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM Page 35 of 83

Tara N. Pace, a minor (5/16/2022 5/17/2022 6/16/2022 (Pool Talked with guardian, Nuray Pace
c¢/o Nuray K. Pace on 5/20 she said they will not sing
15 Maroon Creek Court an OA but would pssobily Term
The Woodlands, TX Assign. Called her again 5/23 to
77389 discuss. She said she would call be
back 5/24. Talked w/ her on 5/27
Aleyna N. Pace, a minor|5/16/2022 5/17/2022 (6/16/2022 (Pool and requested some more info
c/o Nuray K. Pace surrounding her guardianship
15 Maroon Creek Court peramiters. Talked with her again
The Woodlands, TX 6/2 and she said they will be leaving
77389 the country and won't be back until
August so they won't execute a
Term Assignment.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NOS. 22926, 22927

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF WILLIAM SCHELLENBACH

1. I am a geologist for COG Operating LLC (“COG”) and am over 18 years of age. I
have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein and am competent to provide this Self-
Affirmed Statement.

2. I have not previously testified before the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
(“Division™). Ihold a Master’s Degree in Geology from New Mexico State University and have
worked as a petroleum geologist for approximately nine years.

3. 1 am familiar with the geological matters that pertain to these cases.

4. Exhibit B-1 is a location map for the proposed horizontal spacing units (“Unit™)
within the Second Bone Spring formation. The approximate wellbore paths for the proposed Yeah
Veah Federal Com #501H well, Yeah Yeah Federal Com #502H well, Yeah Yeah Federal
Com #503H well, Yeah Yeah Federal Com #504H, Yeah Yeah Federal Com #3505H, Yeah
Yeah Federal Com #601H well, and Yeah Yeah Federal Com #602H well (“Second Bone
Spring Wells”) are represented by dashed lines. Existing producing wells in the targeted interval
are represented by solid lines.

5. Exhibit B-2 is a location map for the Units within the Third Bone Spring formation.
The approximate wellbore paths for the proposed Yeah Yeah Federal Com #603H, Yeah Yeah

Federal Com #604H, Yeah Yeah Federal Com #605H, Yeah Yeah Federal Com #606H, Yezh

1 COG Operating, LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit B




Yeah Federal Com #607H (“Third Bone Spring Wells”) are represented by dashed lines. Existing
producing wells in the targeted interval are represented by solid lines.

6. Exhibit B-3 is a subsea structure map for the top of the Second Bone Spring
formation that is representative of the targeted interval within the formation. The data points are
indicated by gray squares. The approximate wellbore paths for the Second Bone Spring Wells are
depicted by dashed lines. The map demonstrates the formation is gently dipping to the south in
this area. 1 do not observe any faulting, pinch-outs, or geologic impediments to developing the
targeted intervals with horizontal wells.

7. Exhibit B-4 is a cross section map that identifies three wells penetrating the Second
Bone Spring formation that I used to construct a stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’. I used
these well logs because they penetrate the targeted interval, are of good quality, and are
representative of the geology in the area.

8. Exhibit B-5 is a stratigraphic cross-section using the representative wells identified
on Exhibit B-4. It contains gamma ray, resistivity and porosity logs. The proposed landing zone
for the Second Bone Spring Wells is labeled on the exhibit. This cross-section demonstrates the
target interval is continuous across the Unit.

9. Exhib.it B-6 is a subsea structure map for the top of the Third Bone Spring
formation that is representative of the targeted interval within the formation. The data points are
indicated by gray squares. The approximate wellbore paths for the Third Bone Spring Wells are
depicted by dashed lines. The map demonstrates the formation is gently dipping to the south n
this area. I do not observe any faulting, pinch-outs, or geologic impediments to developing the

targeted intervals with horizontal wells.

1)



10.  Exhibit B-7 is a cross section map that identifies three wells penetrating the Third
Bone Spring formation that I used to construct a stratigraphic cross-section from B to B”. I used
these well logs because they penetrate the targeted interval, are of good quality, and are
representative of the geology in the area.

11.  Exhibit B-8 is a stratigraphic cross-section using the representative wells identified
on Exhibit B-7. It contains gamma ray, resistivity and porosity logs. The proposed landing zone
for the Third Bone Spring Wells is labeled on the exhibit. This cross-section demonstrates the
target interval is continuous across the Unit.

12.  In my opinion, a standup orientation for the Wells is appropriate to properly
develop the subject acreage because of consistent rock properties throughout the Unit and the lack
of preferred fracture orientation in this portion of the trend.

13.  Based on my geologic study of the area, the targeted interval underlying the Units
is suitable for development by horizontal wells and the tracts comprising the Units will contribute
more or less equally to production.

14.  In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application will serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

15.  The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were
compiled from company business records.

16. T understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. | affirm my testimony contained herein is true and correct and is made under penalty of
perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date identified

next to my signature below.



//,,-, %/ ’Z/Ja’/&‘a

William Schellenbach Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 22926

SELF AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF DANA S. HARDY

1. I, Dana S. Hardy, am attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG
Operating LLC, the Applicant herein, and being first duly sworn, upon oath, state as follows.

2. I am familiar with the Notice Letter attached as Exhibit C-1 and caused the Notice
Letter to be sent to the parties set out in the chart attached as Exhibit C-2.

3. The above-referenced Application was provided, along with the Notice Letters, to
the recipients listed in Exhibit C-2.

4. Exhibit C-2 also provides the date each Notice Letter was sent and the date each
return was received.

5. Copies of the certified mail green cards and white slips are attached as Exhibit C-
3 as supporting documentation for proof of mailing and the information provided on Exhibit C-2.

6. On July 15, 2022, | caused a notice to be published to all interested parties in the
Carlsbad Current Argus. An Affidavit of Publication from the Legal Clerk of the Hobbs News-
Sun, along with a copy of the notice publication, is attached as Exhibit C-4.

7. | understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. | affirm my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury under
the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date identified under my

signature below.

COG Operating LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit C
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/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy

August 2, 2022
Date
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hinklelawfirm.com

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PO BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623 Dana S. Hardy, Partner
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

WRITER:

June 28, 2022
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS

Re: Case Nos. 22926 & 22927 - Applications of COG Operating, LLC for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed applications were filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on August 4, 2022 beginning at 8:15
a.m.

Hearings are currently conducted remotely. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the
instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website: https:/www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the
hearing shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of
parties who are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled
hearing, but in no event later than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the Thursday preceding the
scheduled hearing date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings@state.nm.us and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions about this matter.

Sincerely,
/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy
Enclosure COG Operating LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit C-1
PO BOX 10 PO BOX 2068 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE - SUITE 180
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO B7109
575-622-6510 505-982-4554 505-858-8320
(FAX) 575-623-9332 (FAX) 505-982-8623 (FAX) 505-858-8321
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

I..I PO BOX 2068

. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 WRITER;
18 505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623 Dana 8. Hardy, Partner

dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

hinklelawfirm.com

July 6, 2022
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Re: Case Nos. 22926 & 22927 - Applications of COG Operating, LLC for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed applications were filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on August 4, 2022 beginning at 8:15
a.m.

Hearings are currently conducted remotely. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the
instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the
hearing shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of
parties who are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled
hearing, but in no event later than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the Thursday preceding the
scheduled hearing date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings(@state.nm.us and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions about this matter.

Sincerely,
/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy
Enclosure
PO BOX 10 PO BOX 2068 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE « SUITE 180
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109
575-822-6510 505-982-4554 505-858-8320
(FAX) 575-623-9332 (FAX) 505-982-8623 (FAX) 505-858-8321
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOs. 22926 & 22927

NOTICE LETTER LIST — OVER RIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS

PARTY NOTICE LETTER SENT | RETURN RECEIVED

Alan Jochimsen, SP 06/28/22 07/07/22

ATTN: Alan Jochimsen

4209 Cardinal Lane

Midland, TX 79707-1935

Deborah Fedric, SP 06/28/22 07/07/22

PO Box 1837

Roswell, NM 88202-1837

Deborah Fedric, SP 06/28/22 07/25/22

1 Hillcrest Dr

Roswell, NM 88201-3920 Return to sender.
“Vacant.”

Douglas Investments, Inc. 06/28/22 07/15/22

3220 North Freeway

Fort Worth, TX 76111 Return to sender.
“Insufficient address.”

GGM Exploration Inc. 06/28/22 07/15/22

PO Box 123610
Fort Worth, TX 76121

GHHunker, LLC 06/28/22 07/06/22
c/o George H. Hunker

PO Box 524

Lander, WY 82520

GHHunker, LLC 06/28/22 07/06/22

c/o George H. Hunker
2939 Sinks Canyon Rd

Kander WY 82520

Donna P. Landreth 06/28/22 07/07/22

110 W. Louisiana St., Suite 404

Midland, TX 79701 No signature on return.
Robert E. Landreth 06/28/22 07/07/22

110 W. Louisiana St., Suite 404
Midland, TX 79701

MKHM Oil, LLC 06/28/22 07/05/22
c/o Margaret Kay Meuse
3200 N. Tacoma St
Arlington, VA 22213-1340

COG Operating LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit C-2
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOs. 22926 & 22927

NOTICE LETTER LIST — OVER RIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS

Karen R. McLane 06/28/22 Per USPS Tracking:

4841 Rustic Trail

Midland, TX 79707-1416 07/06/22 Item to be
redelivered.

Monty D. McLane 06/28/22 07/25/22

PO Box 9451

Midland, TX 79708-9451 Return to sender.

Monty D. McLane 06/28/22 Per USPS Tracking:

4841 Rustic Trail

Midland, TX 79707-1416 07/06/22 Item to be
redelivered.

McMullen Minerals, LLC 06/28/22 07/05/22

2821 W 7th St Suite 515
Fort Worth, TX 76107

Mist Morning Partnership, Ltd. 06/28/22 08/01/22

1645 Fox Lane

Burleson, TX 76028 Return to sender. Not
deliverable as addressed.

Sammy L Morrison, Trustee of the 06/28/22 07/07/22

Sammy and Sibyl Morrison Mineral

Trust

4617 Breezeway Court Midland, TX

79707

Norton, LLC 06/28/22 07/08/22

ATTN: Judith Norton, Member

Owner

60 Beach Ave — Bay View
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Panther City Exploration Co., LLC 06/28/22 07/05/22
307 W 7th St., Suite 810
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Pegasus Resources, LLC 06/28/22 07/12/22
PO Box 470698
Fort Worth, TX 76147
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOs. 22926 & 22927

NOTICE LETTER LIST — OVER RIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS

PetroGulf Corporation 06/28/22 Per USPS Tracking:

600 Grant St., Suite 850

Denver, CO 80203 07/05/22 Item was
delivered to an individual
at the address.

States Royalty Limited Partnership 06/28/22 07/05/22

ATTN: Wayne Christian, President

PO Box 911

Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911

States Royalty Limited Partnership 06/28/22 07/05/22

ATTN:Wayne Christian, President

300 N Breckenridge Ave

Breckenridge, TX 76424-3506

Scott W. Tanberg 06/28/22 07/07/22

2509 Legacy Oaks

Midland, TX 79705-1824

Phillip L White 06/28/22 Per USPS Tracking:

PO Box 25968

Albuquerque, NM 87125 06/29/22 Ttem picked up
from post office.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO.s 22926 & 22927

NOTICE LETTER LIST - WORKING INTERESTS

PARTY NOTICE LETTER SENT | RETURN RECEIVED

BTA Oil Producers, LLC 06/28/22 Per USPS Tracking:
104 South Pecos St
Midland, TX 88202 07/05/22 In transit to
next facility.

Larry T. Long 06/28/22 07/08/22
PO Box 3096
Kilgore, TX 75663

Aleyna N. Pace 06/28/22 07/05/22
C/O Nuray K. Pace

15 Maroon Creek Court
The Woodlands, TX 77389

Rhonda R. Pace 07/06/22 07/12/22
3920 Merritt Rd
Sachse, TX 75048-4610

Tara N. Pace 06/28/22 07/05/22
C/O Nuray K. Pace

15 Maroon Creek Court
The Woodlands, TX 77389

Wildcat Energy, LLC 06/28/22 07/05/22
ATTN: Roger Becker
PO Box 13323
Odessa, TX 79768

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

3 ®
For delivery Information, visit our website at WWW.LSPS.Com™.

Certified Mall Fee
$

[JReturn Recelpt fardcopy)
[[J Retumn Recoipt (electronic)
[T] Certifind Mall Restricted Delivery  §
] Adult Signature Required $
[C]Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Ser\rlces&Feesmhsckmsdsd:qn e

Postage

L

$
Total Postage and Fees
S

Sent To
Sirest and APt No., or PO Box N6,
- 22926 & 22927 €OG - Yeah Yeah oRRI(W2a ey

?[]El pnas50 0002 0373 6234

i SENDER: COMPEETE THIS SECTION

B Compilete ftems 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that wea can refurn the card to you.

# Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Alan Jog| W
4209 Cardinal Lang

--- Midland, TX 797071935 "

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DEEIVERY

A, Slgnaturs

1 Agent
I Addressee

B. Raceived by (Prilttag Mams) C. Dats of Delivery

A | o~

1. Article Addressed to:

Alan Jochimsen, SP
4209 Cardinal Lane
Midland, TX 79707-1935

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI {%v2 & £2°

RN

9590 9402 7543 2098 9420 09

0. Is delivery acidress cifferent from itern 17 13 Yes
{f YES, enfer delivery address below: [ Mo

2, Articla Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 DOO2 D373 823y

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™

[0 Adult Signature Flestricted Delivery ] sterad ivail Resiricted
[ Gertified Mail® Delivery

O Certified lail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Canfirmation

[ Collect on Defivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
O [nsured Mail

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over $500)

SP———— — —
PS Form 3811, July 2020 eSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Receipt

COG Operating LLC
Case No. 22926
Exhibit C-3
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

PO Box 1837

"STrést and Apt. No.,, or PO Box No.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PEN7530-02

 SENDER: COMPEETE THIS SECTION

| ™ Cormplete iterns 1, 2, and 3.
. B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpleces,
or on the front if space permits.

Gl St ZIgsqs T

-000-8047

?—- Domestic Mail Only
EHD For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m - | 5 2 8>
g Certified Mall Fee «‘“ ;’f”_.w 07
[ R \

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as
u [JRstumn Recelpt (hardcopy) $
1 | CJReturn Receipt (e ic) $ Postmari's
O | ClCertfiec Mail Restricted Delvery  $___{_ 4 l% W}
0 | ClAduk Signature Required —J dN

] Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery § 3 f

B [Fostage gl ‘
el : '
o |8 P /,
[ [Total Postage and Fees \ \W o Y,

$ i /
n"j Sent To Deborth Fitionsp. < oo ]
[t |
[

Roswell, NM 88202-1837

22926 & 22927 €OG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

See Reverse for Instructions

< Prv el B,

{
COMPEETE THIS SECTION ON DEENMERY

celvedt by (Pr {mfed Naraf C. Date pf Delivery

0y /N fE |75/ 22

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address differant from ftem 17 L Yes
[f YES, enter dalivery address below:

Debos:h Fedric, SP e
PG'Bex 1837
Roswell, NM 88202-1837
22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & F2. | == = -
LR e e
g x:ﬁ; Eﬂ'ﬁ% Resiricted Delivery 3 Registorec Mal Restited
9590 9402 7543 2098 9421 39 I Certifiedt Mall Hestrictac Delivery o Sign:nr}rm Confirration™
[ Collect on Delivery 0 Signature Confinmation
2. Article Numnber (Transfer from service labal} E]l ﬁ:ﬁer:;m I?divefy FAestricted Delivary ~ Restricted Delivery
7021 D950 DOO2 0373 8197 UMHM;:MM&W

23 Form 38711, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domastic Return Receipt
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dehvery information, visit our webslte at www.usps.com®.

Cortified Mall Faa

3

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee
[ Return Recsipt (hardcopy) $
[ Return Recelpt (ol ) $

[ Gertified Mall Restricted Dellvery  $
] Adult Signature Required
[[] Adult Signatura Restricted Dellvery § _|

B s T

Postage

=

Total Postage and Fees

: =

LseS

Sent To

7021 0850 0002 0373 8302

(Straét and Apt. No., or PO Box Ne.

(Cify, State, ZiIP¥4®

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

SENBER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| B Gﬁnﬁ!!éteJtems 1,2,and 3,
= your name and<address on.the reverse
50 that wa,cam'eturn ‘the card to you*

m Aftécfiihis card to the back of the mailpiece,
'of 6it'the front if space permits.

GGM Exploration
I
PG Box 123619 e

Fort Worth, TX 7612,

2,
2926 & 22977 COG - Yeah Yean ORRI (W2 & E2)

See Reverse for Instruciion

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEEIVERY

A. Si ature/
F‘“ﬂ 1 . [ Addressee

lvac‘? (Prin Nameijjy C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:
GGM Exploration Inc.
PO Box 123610
Fort Worth, TX 76121

22927 COG — Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

i |IIIII!||I WA I

9590 9402 7543 2098 9420 61

D. Is delivery address different from¥item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0OO02 0373 &302

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®

[ Adult Signature [0 Registered Mall™

O Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery [ Reglstered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestlc Return Receipt
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

$
l'Total Postage and Fecs
$

\_
. //

Sent To

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

GHHunReg, LLC, S
Sireat BAd APE, War, 57 PO Hox Wo. ™" elo George P

E Domestic Mail Only
2 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
§ % - = u o | - | B B R, =4
] 5y X = )
I~ |Gertified Mail Fes
m /
og EF 2 W“
Extra Services & Fees (check bex, e a5
ru | CJRstum Recsipt ¢ ) s 2
[ | [JRetum Receipt ( Ic) s Fd /‘
1 | [ certified Mail dDellvery  §
£ | [lAdult Signatura Required! $ i
[ Adult Signature Delivary § J N Z 8 ann
O [Fostage LULL
=, I
o
[}
—
n
=3
r\-

PO Box §24
-+ Lander, WY 82520
22926 & 22927 COG ~ Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & £2)

See Reverse for Instructions

SENBER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

I

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your narne and address on the reverse
go that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the maliplece.
or on the front if space permits.

 COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON BELIVERY
A. Signature

Ml S
M ddresses
C.

B. Received by (Printad Nara D Daliyery
\ FIAT

1. Article Addressed to:

GHHunker, LLC e
c/c ‘seorge H. Hunker =
PO Box 524 %

Lander, WY 82520

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2'

DA AR A

9590 9402 7543 2098 9419 65

D. Is delivery adldress different from itern 12 LI Yes

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0ODO2 D373 8357

If YES, enter delivery addrass below: O No
3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Registerad Mail™
[J Adult Signature Restricted Delivery o Re?istemd Mail Restrictect
0O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery

[ Signature Conflrmation™
[ Signature Gonfirmation

[ Gollect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
T Insured Mail
[l Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

Restricted Delivery

: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

fover $500)
Domestic Return Recsipt’
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

'U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

TCoriited MalFes

$ £ e W

Exira Services & Faes (check box, add feo a5 3 o) o
[C] Retum Recelpt (hardcopy) $ \
[J Retum Recalpt (s ) $ 4 Postmark I
[ Cerlified Mall Festdicted Balivery $___§ & v, o HEBAA \
[ Adult Sigraturs Required $ U N s 8 cad £ |
[JAdutt Signature R i Delivery § i T f

Postage /. f-f

? I P d F \ / /"
otal Postage and Fees “_/ /

S \

Sent To

[Ty
m
'...1
0
ml
r\..
ry
o
n
=
[
[
=
L0
o
Lk
—
m
—_
rh

_ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete-fterns 1, 2, and 3.
# Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can returmn the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

: 35]
- Glﬂ-lunl:e;,“tl.'t}\ss—P/ |

c/o George H. Hunker

2939 Sinks Canyon Rd

Kander, WY 82520

27926 & 22927 COG = Yeah Yeah ORAI (W2 & E2)

[ Agent
Shaddresses

C. ﬁfﬁe’?f fﬁry

1. Article Addressed to:
GHHurler, LLC
c/o Gev:gz H. Hunker
2939 Sinks Canyon Rd
Kander, WY 82520

D. Is delivery address clifferent from itern 17 PESYes
{f YES, enter delivery address below: I No

Po % Sza-

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2'

AR 0 A0 A

9590 9402 7543 2098 9419 58

2. Article Mumber (Transfer fram service label

7021 0950 0002 0373 8135

3. Service Typs £ Priority Mail Exprass®

I Adult Signature [ Registerad Mall™

[ Adult Signature Flestricted! Delivery [ Reuisteracl Mail Restrictec
O Certified Mail® Delivery

01 Gertifiec! Mall Restrictad Dalivery 3 Signature Confirmation™!
0 Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

[ Collect on Delivery Restrictec! Delivery Restricted Dalivery
0O Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over $500)

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Dormnestic Feturn Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

te at wwiw.usps.com®.

For delivery information, visit our wehsi

rgr—igr-
= .

Gertiled Mall Fee

$

lE)c!r:;. Services & Fees (check box, add fee as
] Return Recelpt (hard ) $

[ Retum Receipt (elactronic) L J—
[] Certifiod Mall Restricted Dalivery  §
[CJAdult Signatura Required $_ !

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ _r‘_:
|Postage

$
lﬁuﬂ Postage and Fees
S

Sent To

................. ceumeree Donna P, Landreth o
Sirest and Apl. No., or PO Box No. | ‘0; W. Louisiana St, Suite 404
Vedland. TX 79701
[T 22926 & 72927 €OG - Yeah Yezh ORRI (W2 & E2)

7021 0950 0002 D373 82L5

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION O BELIVERY
B Complete iterms 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X I Agent
s0 that we can return the card to you. I Addresses
® Attach this card 1o the back of the mallpisce, B. Received by (Printad Narme) C. Date of Dellvary
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed ta: D. Is delivery address different from frern 17 LI Yes
Donna P. Landreth If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 Nao
110 ¥, Louisiana St, Suite 404
Midland, TX 79701

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2}

; A : 3. Service Type 1 Priority Mail Express®
i [1 Adult Signature {1 Hegistered Mail™
L i : O Adutt Signaturs Restricted Delivery ] istered Mail Restrictecl
O Certifiad Mail® Delivery
8590 9402 7543 2068 9420 30 I Certified Mail Restrictect Delivary 1 Signature Confirmation™
1 Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
2. Article Nuraber (Transter from servies fabel) g g:ger::‘m:geﬁvew Reshictect Dellvery, — Heatrictadt Dallvery
7021 0950 O0O0O2 0373 &2k5 G{g:grrqé%aﬂﬂasmﬂedﬂeﬂw
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-6053 Domestic Return Raceipt -
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

PS Formi 3800, April 2018 P8N 7530-02-000-9047

=0 s y
W  Domestic Mail Only
m
<@ For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.cam"“-.
m OFFIC!| Adre Nv3
- Garified Mail Foo '
m
[
Extra Services & Fees check box, add fe
ru | CJRetum Receipt (rardcopy) $
1 | [JRetum Receipt (elestronic) 8.
2 | [T Centified Mail Rostrioted Dalivery  $ _§
21 | ] Adult Signature Required .3 %
o | At it pesctd sy § ¥ T A
Posta
L1} - \
o8
1 [Total Postage and Fees \
iy LISPS
Sent To =
g S Robert E. Langrellr "
b s wiisaisicapinion - * 110 W. Louisiana St, Suite 404
- [SiestandApt No., of POBGRG. ™ Lco s T o01
Ciiy, Stats, ZIPv4® 22526 & 22927 COG - Veah Yeah ORRI (W2 2 £2)

See Reverse for Instructions

| SENBER: COMPEETE THIS SECTION

W Cornplete fterns 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEEIVERY

A. Signature
X

Lt Agent
[ Add

Page 62 of 83

8. Recelved by (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Robert E. Landreth
110 W. Louisiana St, Suite 404
Midland, TX 79701

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2}

VAR A A

9590 9402 7543 2098 9420 23

0. Is delivery aclciress different from itern 17 LI Yes
[f YES, anter delivery address befow: [ No

2. Article Number (frqqfsr fmrrt serv:fge label)
7021 0950 0002 0373 BE58
e S ]

3. Servics Typa L1 Priority Mall Express®

I Adult Signature 1 Registered Mail™

0 Adutt Signature Flastricted Delivery [0 Registered Mail Restricted
O Certifisd Mail® Del

O Certiflact Mail Restrictad Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
{1 Gollect ont Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

U Collect ori Delivery Rlestricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery
O Insurad Mait
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

(over §500)

PE Form EE ] I, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Receipt



Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM Page 63 of 83

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

n
= Domestic Mail Only
~
-« For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
20 =8 =N W= U N

e
m Certified Mall Fee
[ I 4

Extra Services & Fees (chack box, add fee a5
ru | CJRstum Recaipt hardcopy) $
3 | ORetun Recelpt { s
03 | CJCertified Mall Restricted Dolivery $___§ % .
O | [CJadult Signature Required | - "

] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ ___ E ___;:

l..:rlj Postage \ N
o s
[ [Total Postage and Fees \
s . USPS
ol Sent To o

__________________________________ MKHM Oil, LLC PPl
E Sireet and Apt. No., or PO Box No. ™ ¢ Ma.rga:ez Kay Meuse

e e 3200 N. Tacoma St

City, Stata, 2IPFA¥ Adington, VA 22213-1340 =

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

¥ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature i
B Print your name and address on the reverse X V JW Agent
so that we can return the card to you. E %% Addresses
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ﬁal"e Y (Printed Name) /° ailvery
or on the front if space permits. Y Ms USE.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is deliVery address different from ftem 17 {1 ¥as
E s = If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
MKH 1 011 LLC :
c/o Margaret:- Kay Meuse -, . i
3200 N Tacoma St s E
Arlingten, VA 22213-1340
4626 & 22927 COG ~ Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2' |3 Service Type 21 Priosfty Ml Bxprecs®
T T e B v
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [1 Reglstered Mall Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery
0590 9402 7543 2098 9419 41 O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature ccn_ﬁn'natlon
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) g ﬁ:mwwew Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery
7021 0950 0002 0373 8lue D Insured Mall Resticted Dlery
—
. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Recelpt

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM



Received by OCD: 8/2/2022 4:32:27 PM

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

0 800, Ap 1 P 530 0

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

®| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

co eR e 0

A. Signature

O Agent
x\/\ﬁ Addressee

x| g g
el Domestic Mail Only
mn -
=0 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,
[~ |Gerfified Mall Fea i
m @ /" . L )
o e
a Services & Fees (check box, add fes as te), ;. T
ru | ClRetum Recoipt tarceopy) $ 3 A
3 | CIRotum Recalpt (elactronic) S Postmark
3 | CICentified Mail Restrictod Delivery  $ ____§_ &t ‘J QHEN9
=i Dmus@-ﬁmnm $. 83 JUN 1 8 202‘,
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ ____|

B3 [Fostage /
Ln r
o s \_ v
[ [Total Postage and Fees e e’ /./
r;! S Lic

Sent To e
g | By McMullen Minerals, LLC
~ Streat and Apt. No., or PO BoxNo.” ™ 2821 W Tth St, Suite 515

Fort Worth, TX 76107
|City, State, ZIPy4® ™"
City, "+ 22926 8. 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & £2)

COMPLETE THIS'SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Received by (Printed Name)
it

C e pf Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 12) \id Yes [ 7

3 If YES, enter delivery address below: N
McMullen Minerals, LL.C S R 3
2821 W Tth St, Suite 515 v
Fort Werth, TX 76107
22924 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2} 3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®

A AR

9590 9402 7543 2098 9420 78
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0002 0373 629k

01 Adult Signature

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
O Ceytified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
0O Collect on Delivery

O] Registered Mail™
O Registered Mail Restricted

very
O Signature Confirmation™
D Signature Confirmation

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

g {niuu:g m:ii: Restricted Delivery
n
(over $500)

© PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Recelpt
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Domestic Mail Only

'U.S. Postal Service'
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Gortiiad Mall Fao
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add foa as ap)

] Return Recelpt (hardcopy) H

] Rotum Recsipt (electronic) $

[] Cortifled Mail Restricted Dolivery  $

[ Adult Signature Required $

[ Adult Signature F d Dellvery $ -
Postage ¥

S
Total Postage and Feos
&

Sent To

7021 0950 0002 0373 8340

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7630-02-000-8047

Midland, TX
22926 B 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COVMPEETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON BELIVERY

B Complete ftems 1, 2, and 3.
@ Print your narme and address on the raverse
so that we can retum the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

L1 Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

8. a?‘wédy (Printsci Name) \

1. Article Addressed to:

Sammy L Morrison, Trustee of the
Sammy and Sibyl Morrison Mineral
Trust

4617 Breezeway Court

Midland, TX 79707

22926 & 22927 COG ~ Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2'

IR EL 0 R

9590 9402 7543 2098 9421 15

D. Is delivery aclckess different from itern 17 T Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: i No

3. Service Type

0 Adult Signature

1 Adult Signature Restrictact Delivery
[ Certified Mail@

3 Priority Mail Express®

O Hegistered Mail™

O %lstersd Mail Restrictad
very

L Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Ganfirmation™

2. Article Nurnber (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0002 0373 &340

[ Collect on Delivery [ Signature Gonfirmatiorn
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
O fnsurect Mall
0 Insurad Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

——
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSM 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Recaipt |
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

o
("8 Domestic Mail Only
1
sl For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m OFFICIAI IISE
ol 1 = / e
m FE Ny
o1 s .» Pua &>
ervices & Fees (check box, add fee as apbgghhig) [y

ru | ClRetum Receipt (hardcopy) ,"- /'—“\ 4
O | O Retum Receipt (elsctranic) $ [<9" 7 posim:.}\ il !
O3 | [ Certified Mail ¢ Dalvery  § Here \
O3 | [JAdult Signature Requi $ \

Adult Signature F d Delivery § i % e i
- | P[c?stage sirkd N "-f 8 -.r.;m{
L \ f
o s |
[ [Total Postage and Fees \ % /

N o Fa
1 $ \ = 7
el Sent To
e s oo DO,
!.E\_ Sireel and ApL. ., or PO Box No. Jua‘i;.r;qmoﬂl UspS
___________________________________ 60 Beach Ave -~ Bay View =,
South Dartmouth, MA 02743
22926 & 22927 €0G - Yeah yesn

ORRI (W2 & £2)
oo

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047 erse 10|

i [

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A Sisnatﬂf\e -
B Print your name and address on the reverse X (: o /] ﬂ i Add
so that we can return the card to you. A = Dfaussee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B, Fiecelved by (Hrihted iama) g D[te slivery
or on the front if space permits. AN T ze
1. Article Addressed to! D. Is delivery address different from item 12 1 Yas
If YES,. ivery address below: 1 No
- Norton, LLC : /,»'Séﬁ_i 5
Judith Norton, Member Owner
50 Beach Ave — Bay View e\ O\
South Darimouth, MA 02748 < ) L;,'
=\ 0 ¥
o /)
1336 R 22927 COG —Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2 3, Servi .e- \\\!1’2/ O Priority Mall £x
DRI AR |sassetricone  Sigeian
O Adult Signature icted Defivery [ Registerad Mail Restricted
0 Certified Mall® Delivery
9590 9402 7543 2008 9419 34 0 Gertified Mall Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Gonfirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Gonfirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) g lgmtac‘i‘ ?Galll;ellvary Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery
: nsure
U™ & =g 11 B‘ISD UDDE D3?3 8159 El}gagrredi\%?llnestric!edneliveqr
. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-3053 Domestic Return Receipt
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A .
YW Domestic Mail Only
m
-sl For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.coni®.
m |
g Certlfied Mall Fee 7
(o I & b4
Extra Services & Fess (check box, add foa p o)
fu | O Retumn Recelpt (harceepy)
3 | CReturn Receipt (lactronic) 5 _, Postmark
3 | [cCertified Mail Restricted Dalivery  $ _|
3 | [[JAdult Signature Reculred $..] = N 2 8 2%?
[[] Adult Signatura Restricted Delivery § _§ %
51' Postage /
o s Wi
[ |Total Postage and Fees s ¥
= $ [FP-T=1= _//
R ECE \.&Efr/' c
] . Panther City Exploration Lompany, L
~ [Sireet and Apt. No., or PO Box No. 307 W 7th St, Suite 810
______ N 1 Worth, TX 76102 —
City, Slate, ZIP+4 22926 & 22927 COG - Veah Yeah ORRI (w2 &E2)

See Raverse for Instructions

SENDER: COVPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

Agent
[ Addressee

ecéiled by (Brifed Name) C. Date ivery
hmsmmm;w /; Jav

1. Article Addressed to:

- Panther City Exploration Company,
LLE

307 W 7th St, Suite 810

Fort Worth, TX 76102

D. Is delivery address different from i
If YES, enter delivery address below:

17 T ves
1 No

2246

LTI

9590 9402 7543 2098 9420 92

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0002 0373 &3chk

2|3, Service Type

[0 Adult Signature

0O Adult Signature Restricted Delwery

0O Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Gollect on Delivery

O Callect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

O Priarity Mail Express®

[J Registered Mail™

O Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Cenfirmation
Restricted Delivery

:+ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mail Fee

s .
i'Exir:-: Services & Fees. (check box, add fee as
$

[ Return Recaipt ¥)
[CJ Raturn Receipt (electronic)

] Adutt Signature d Delivery $

Postmark

[l Gertified Mail Restricted Dolivery s:h:iUN 2BHW?;

[ Adut Signatura Required

|Postage
S

N

Total Postage and Fees
$

\\J/ %

Sent To

7021 0950 D002 0373 8333

Gl State, ZIFFas T

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PEN 7530-02-000-9047

Pegasus NSWW

PO Box 470698
Fort Worth, TX 76147

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

x oA

COMPLETE THIS SEGTION ON DELIVERY

1 Agent
[ Addregsee

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

_F\a:?ril ﬁ (Printed Nag)

“TI510

1. Article Addressed to:

Pegasus Resources, LLC
PO Box 470698
Fort Worth, TX 76147

D. s delivery address different from item 17 U Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

“""426 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W.

O

9590 9402 7543 2098 9421 08

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0OODOZ2 D373 8333

3. Service Type
[ Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
O Certified Mail@
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

0O Priority Mail Express®

[ Registered Mall™

O Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

]
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTIO

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-2047

m ] /|
W Domestic Mail Only
|_'|
"=l For delivery information,
MEEL ™
m A N B S i
m Cerlified Mail Fea
(o 3 B
Extra Services & Fees.{check box, add f: \pri \\
ru | CIRetum Receipt (hardcopy) $ ‘\
3 | [JRetum Receipt (electronic) $ 4 Postmark ¢
3 | [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery L v ~Hara) 'i
33 | [C]Aduit Signaturs Required $ _’F,__‘}U N i 8 PRI j
[] Adut Signatura Restricted Dellvery $ __| {,‘
E Pastage / /
s 3 #
[ [Total Postage and Faes \ ‘4\.__”//
S
i Sent To States R USY 2
nt Wayse G e Eanship
D et A G G PO BOXRE™™ b0 o gy 1o
e PR Breckenridge, TX 76424-09] | ]
Cliy, Stala, ZIP+4 22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI wzee2)

See Heverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON BELIVERY

EA/gant

: [ Addressee

/ A 2

J \ ¥ B3
a.-ﬁﬂéere?by\(fyﬁr?v%@[‘ C. Date of Denvcii

(B4 $ — 7 "3‘/ ’7?

A. Sighature

1. Article Addressed to:

States Royalty Limited Partnership
Wayne Christian, President .

PO Box 911

Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911

D delfvery address diférentirom item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

277 5 §422927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2

A0 00 0 A

9590 9402 7543 2098 9421 53

2, Article Number (Transfer from service fabel}

7021 0950 D002 0373 8173

3. Service Type [ Pricrity Mall Express®

0O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery m} Heﬁistered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™
3 Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

[ Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery
0 Collect on Delivery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail'
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7580-02-0

]
3

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A, Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse ' %}(/‘,\ & L Agent
so that we can return the card to you. O Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, eived by {Printed Name) ; Date of Delvery
or on the front if space permits. T ' ( ‘?}Z/

A ; :
'R Domestic Mail Only
Q For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.coni®.
- [Ceriifled Mail Fee
m
o 8 ;

Extra Services & Fees (chack box, add fos as
u [ Return Racelpt (hardcopy) $
3 | CORetum Racaipt (el i $
3 | [ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  $ __|
3 | [JAdult Signature Required 5

] Aduit Signatura Re: d Delivery $ !
=} Postage H
il $ \ ¥ /
E Total Postage and Fees Y 2 /
| S \‘*—J’/ /
1
Sent T¢ .
. No. No. Wayne Chrisfian;

- il S NP o, 0r PO B NG 300 N Breckenridge Ave .

----------------------------------- dge, TX 76424-3504

Ciy, Slate, ZIPa® Bmke:;;zge& 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

00-9047 See Reverse far Instructions

1. Article Addressed to:
States Royalty Limited Partnership
Wayne Christian, President
.300 N Breckenridge Ave
Breckenridge, TX 76424-3506

22876 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2'

AR

9590 9402 7543 2096 9421 60

D. Is delivery address different from item 1% I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

3. Service Type D Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature DO Registered Mail™

EI Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
0 Certified Mail®@ Delivery

1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™

O Callect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7021 0950 0002 0373 &lkhk

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
0O Insured Mail

O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery
{over $500)
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

[Streat and Apt. o, or PO Box No. Tanberg N
Sireet and Apt. Wo., or PO Hox No. :«;;g Ll g’:y ey,
Midland, TX 79705-1824

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

-~
=g Domestic Mail Only
i
e0 For delivery information;, visit our website at www.isps.com®.
P — R ,
m L = 8 Yo | &
™ |Geniied Mail Feo
m all Fe
= |
xira Services & Fees (check box, add fea af ap) to)
mw [ Retumn Recaipt (hardcopy) $ 4
3 | CJReturn Recsipt (electronic) s_§ £ Pm%
S | Ciowmeaatrassnaceiey s | TN 28
3 | [JAdult Signature Required "]
= [ Adult Signature F Detivery § S : -
Tt Postage \ \\
o 8
3 (Total Postage and Fees \
a8 L_USPS
m Sent To
[t
I'\-.

—Yeah Yeah ORRI (w2 &E2)

22026 & 22927 COG
See Reverse for Instructions

COMBLETE THIS SEGCTION QN DEEIVERY

B Complsie items 1, 2, and 3. A Sigﬂw o

B Print your name and adcress on the reverse Agent
so that we can return the card to you. X W L Adc

@ Attach this card to the baclk of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by (PHinted Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. 7 / Sl

1. Article Addressed to:

Scott W. Tanberg

2509 Legacy Oaks
Midland, TX 79705-1824

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2}

D. ls delivery acldress different frar ftam 17 LI Yes
{f YES, enter delivery addrass below: I No

’ 3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
T T e e———
g gult SignM&tura Rastrioted Delivery a mie;ed Mail Flgstricted
rtified Mail@
9690 9402 7543 2098 9420 18 0 Cerlifiac! Mail Restricted Dellvany 0 Signature Confirmation™
[J Coallect an Delivery b 5] Slgna.tura Confirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service fabel) g ﬁgm"ﬁaﬁ""m Resticted Deiivery,  Restroted Dellvary

702L 0950 DOO2 0373 8241

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

—— e —
1 PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7630-02-000-9053
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
o gae 0 O O D . O
% y = | = 2y

Certified Malil Fea ' 3
s *‘ht-‘dﬁﬁm 6‘0)
EXira Services & Fees (chack bax, add o 23 sEgbRmste) |

[0 Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $ J .

[ Return Receipt (al ) $ Postmark

[ Certifled Mail Restricted Delivery $_____| H

[] Adutt Signature Required s I = UN 23 ?—322

O Adult Signature F Delivery $ oy
Postage 3 ¥
s 3 T

otal Postage and Fees \\.4
$ \ 2
STy Karen R. MW
(Siraat and ApE Wei, or PO Box g~ 4841 Rustic Trail =

Midland, TX 79707-1416

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-0047

See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORI (W2 & £2) ~

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at wwi
‘2 ik =i Y e B = B N N
.:,‘”_ . A e § 5

Certifled Mail Fee
B
Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee

[ Return Recelpt (hard ) §

[ Retumn Recelpt ( ic) s

[ Certifiod Mall Restricted Delivery  §

] Adult Signature Required s g

[ Adult Signatura Restricted Delivery § _ )
Postage
's 5 7 A
Total Postage and Fees \ \'IL\___/’
S
Senl To

PetroGulf LY PS
[Streat and Apt. No., or PO Box g, ~~~ 600 Grant St, Suite 850 -
Denver, CO 80203

(Cily, Stats, 2IP¥4®

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PEN 7530-02-000-0047

See Reverse for Instructions
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Domestic Mail Only

information, ww.usps.com®.

For delivery visit our website at W

NEElC
eV J - e
Cortified Mail Fee
S
Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fe
[ Return Receipt [ py) H v
] Roturn Recelpt (aléctronic) $
[JGentified Mall Restricted Delivery  §
[ Adult Signaturs Required $
[C] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery § 2
Postage t.'
S
Total Postage and Fees \ T~
2 HeeS
Sent To Monty D P i
_________________ 43.4I Rustic Trail ¥
[Gtresi and Apt. No,, or PO Box No. Midland, TX 79707-1416
[y, State, 234y - 22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORI (W2 & £2) &

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

™

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
I Retum Recsipt
[JRetum Recaipt (olectronic) $
[ Certified Mall Restricted Dalivery  §
[CJAdult Signature Required $ T
[CJAdult Signature Restricted Dalivery $ ]
Postage
* &
Total Postage and Fees \ /
S ISDS
[ Phillip L White
F T et Kl 57 | ;pp==p==== PO Box 25968 e
Sireal and Apt. No., or BO Hox No. Albaquergue, MELHI1S
Ciily, Stata, ZIPyq® T 22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI W2 B.€2)

See Reverse for Instructions
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

[Cariiied Mail Fae

O Return Recelpt (i pY)

. 3 \
$
Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fos &s apj ) }
$

Roswell, NM 88201-3920

[Cily, Siate, ZIp34s™ "

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

[JReturn Receipt (s i} s

[l Cortified Mall Delivery  § 4 J U N Tmzz

[ Adutt Signature Required $ 3

] Acult Signature Delivery $ E‘ B
Postage \

7
$ -
Total Postage and Feos \ =i /"
s N USPS
Sent To e c——
...... Deborah Fedric, SP

Sireat and Apt. No., or PO Box No. 1 :-;il;:m; D:'c.

22926 & 22927 COG— Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & E2)
See Reverse for Instructions

CERTIFIED MAIL*

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
POST OFFICE BOX 2068

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

7021 0950 0ODO2 0373 81480

i Hinkle Shanar Ly
Santa Fe NM 87504

",_'5_“. =
CNDNOTICE 0
o b®
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gh]
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- |Gertitied Mail Feo o B
m v Fd
o s

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as ap,
u g Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ e |
[um] Return Receipt (electronic) $ s P
£ | CCertified Mall Restricted Delivery  § JU N fnﬂ’mﬁ
3 | [CJAdult Signature Required $

[CJAdult Signature Restricted Dellvery $ & ;

= Postage /
5y s 7
o
[ [Total Postage and Fees \ e
- N._USPS
u Sent To e
= Douglas Investments, Inc, o
~ Sireet and Apt. No., or PO Box No.™ 3220 North Freeway

Lo Fort Worth, TX 76111
Cify, State, ZIP14®
22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2&E2)

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7580-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions:
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5 Gariiicd Mall Fes
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fat [CIReturn Recelpt (hardcopy) $ x
3 | OIRetum Receipt (electronic) t_ Postmark
1 | OcCertified Mall Restricted Delivery  § )
3 | [JAdutt Signatura Required s_4 N 2 E m

[ Acutt Signatura Restricted Delivery § __t
O |Postage 3 /
[Ty
o \ //
[ [Total Postage and Fees \ e ———
~= ;B 7 HePS F
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0 Bazsascocpnsuemmisaunoygnssssapnssms PO Box 9451
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Cify, Stats, ZIP+4® = N

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah ORRI (W2 & £2)

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530:02-000:9047 See Reverse for Instructions
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o /2 / \
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o &
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Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information,
& r— =B .

visit our website at www.usps.cam®.

Corlified Mall Fe

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, ai
[ Retum Receipt (hardcopy)
[JReturn Receipt (

[ Certifiod Mail Restricted Delivi
[ Adult Signature Required
[ Adult Signature Restricted Del

Postage

S
Total Postage and Fees
$

Sent To
Sireal and Apt. No., or PO Box No,

7021 0950 DOOZ2 D373 8081

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

Bo:
Kilgore, TX 75663

—

22926 & 22927 COG — Yeah Yeah

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your narne and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

7 [ Agent
071 Addresses
C. Date of Delivery

7-5-22

B. Redeived by r@ed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:
Larry T. Long
PO ng-..-. 096
Kilgors, TX 75663

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah

A 00T A

9590 9402 7543 2098 9416 82

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [] No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 O0ODZ2 0373 808l

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature [ Registered Mail™

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
0O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

0O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail

0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivel
{over $500) i

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Sireét and Apt Ne., or FOBox No. ™™
Sty State, Zipage ™

m

= Domestic Mail Only

{

[~a] For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.cam®.
I~ [Ceriified Mail Fes

o s FE. Nay-

= g 5,

Extra Services & Fees (chack box, add fee as aq ,_a;:_?“\_\
ru | CIReturn Recelpt (hardeopy) H P e R )\
£ | CJReturn Receipt (electronic) $ POSI!O&I’I‘F’ %
O | Dlcertiiod Mair dDelvory  $ 4 Here,

O | [JAduk Signature Required $_
o [[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
T3} Postage

o s

[ |Total Postage and Fees

S
z Sent To
=
r\_

‘The Woodlan|

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7630-02-000-9047

i
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- omplete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

B. }pc Wa A‘(Pﬂntedmame)

A

1. Article Addressed to:

Aleyna M. Pace

ATTN: Nuray K Pace

15 Maroor: Creek Court
The Woodlands, TX 77389

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah

AR A O R

9590 9402 7543 2098 9417 29

D. Is 'delivery adHress different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [J No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7021 0950 0OOD2 0373 8043

eSS

3. Service Typs

O Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
O Certified Mail®

O Certifled Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

O Insured Mail

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mall™

[J Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

[ Signature Confirmation™

O Signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECE!PT

Domestic Mail Only

-]

'

Gortified Mall Foo

$
lExtra Services & Feas (check box, add fee as

[JReturn Receipt (hardcopy) $ =
[C]Return Recsipt (electronic) s
[l Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $
[ Adult Signaturs Required i
] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage
$
Total Postage and Fees
Sent Ta
Rhonda R. Pace

5 3920 Merrin Rd
Sachse, TX 75048-4610

7021 0950 0DOO02 0373 7L45

. o
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3:

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047 See Reverse for Insiructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

X [ Agent

[] Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

et

Rhonda R. Pace
3920 Merritt Rd
Sachse, TX 75048-4610

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type

0 Priority Mail Express®

3 Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
: O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ] Registered Mail Restrictec
O Certified Mail® Delivery

9500 9402 7543 2098 9428 56

2. Article Number (Transfer from service fabei)

7021 0950 0002 0373 7Lu4S

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Coliect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mall

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

0 Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

{over $500)

1
3
1

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

=

LN Domestic Mail Only

=

sl For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

D [Gariifiod Mall Faa v

m ‘,‘\'\ 3 4y
ExhﬂSaNhﬁﬁEFeos{dleckmaddfasspW “u, 24

ru | CJReturn Receipt ( oY) LY A T

3 | [ Retum Recelpt fetectronic) & === F’@'."B@

[ | [ Certtiied Mall Restricted Dlivery : Heto

O3 | [JAdutt Signature Required s i y

[ Adut: Signaturs Restricted Del S 88 2022

e A\

[ ]

3 |Total Postage and Fees

3 2 \ \"“-w-'/

ru |SenfTe W

T o ATTN: -=

r— [Stestand Apl No., o P& Box No. St O
T The Waodlands, TX 77389 -
Ciiy,”Stata, 21P34 ¢ 21926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7520-02-000-0047

See Reverse for Insiructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
5 tur

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

4 Agent
1 Addressee

A. Sig
B Print your name and address on the reverse X W
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Recelved by (Printed Name)

C. Datxof Wery

AN,

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [J No

Tara N Pace

ATTH: Nuray K Pace

15 Maroon Creek Court 4
The Woodlands, TX 77389 £

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeab
T
9590 9402 7543 2098 9417 12
O Collect on Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

7021 D950 DODZ 0373 aasnginaﬁié'ﬁm?mesmaauemw

3. Service Type

0 Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Rastricted Delivery
O Certified Mail@

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

3 Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mail™

m] Re?istered Mail Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™

O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

. PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

$
 Total Postage and Fees
$

Sent To

H
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

=
Il Domestic Mail Only
s |
0
r\_
m Certified Mail Fee
fon [
ra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as
ru | CJRetum Roceipt (hardeopy) $
3 | ORetum Recelpt (olactranic) $
O3 | CJcertified Mail Restricted Delivery  $
[ | [[]Adult Signature Required $
] Adult Signature F d Delivery §
E Postage
o
a
~
n
(= |
r\..

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

T
22926 & 22927 COG ~ Yeal Yeah

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

i ; MJ\ 0 Agent
[J Addressee

B. I%{Kted C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Wildcat Energy, LLC
ATTN: Roger Becker
PO Box 13323
Odessa, TX 79768

55 3 diffe rfmm itern1? O Yes
diess below: .~ [ No

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeah
DA A0
9590 9402 7543 2098 9416 99

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7021 0950 0002 0373 &8074

3. Service Type [J Priority Mail Express®

[J Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery (m] istered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
[ Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

3 Insured Mail

O Insured Mail Rastricted Dellvery
(over $500)

: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

— w e 3 T
i 1 1 i

my [l t -

. L A N B e

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Gortied Mall Foo

|s
ra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as ap,
[ Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $

[ Return Receipt {electronic) $
[ Cartified Mall Restricted Delivery  $
[ Adutt Signature Requined {
[C] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery § _____
Postage l :L

$ J 1
Total Postage and Fees \ \

7021 0950 0002 0373 80kL7Y

| Cﬁﬁ'ﬁé?é;'ﬁﬁ'ﬁf‘ """""""""""" Midland, TX 79701-5021

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

i

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM

Sent To ) o
BTA Oil Producers, LLC

it R A G PO BTG ATIN RenBadd SPS )
104 S. Pecos St

22926 & 22927 COG - Yeah Yeab

See Reverse for Instructions
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
July 15, 2022

and ending with the issue dated
July 15, 2022.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
15th day of July 2022.

usiness Manager

My commission expires
January 29, 2023

COG Operating LLC
Case No. 22926

(Seal)
Exhibit C-4
GUSSIE BLACK
Notary Public - State of New Mexico ‘3
Commission # 1087526
My Comm, Expires Jan 29, 2023 02107478 D813 ﬁlm@,“‘ 4
This newspaper is duly qualified to publish GILBERT y —:;
legal notices or advertisements within the HINKLE, SHANOR LLP e
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of PO BOX 2068
1937 and payment of fees for said SANTA FE, NM 87504

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2022 4:33:50 PM



